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9th EUROPEAN  INDIVIDUAL  CHESS  CHAMPIONSHIP  2008 
Last update 05.05.2008 08:38:19

SNo Name Rtg FED 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 Pts. Rk.
8 GM Motylev Alexander 2666 RUS ½ 1 ½ 1 1 ½ 1 ½ ½ ½ 0 7 40
11 GM Timofeev Artyom 2664 RUS 1 ½ 1 0 1 ½ ½ 1 ½ ½ 0 6,5 57
14 GM Tomashevsky Evgeny 2658 RUS ½ ½ 0 1 ½ ½ 1 ½ ½ ½ ½ 6 119
20 GM Sakaev Konstantin 2649 RUS 0 1 ½ 1 ½ ½ 0 1 ½ ½ ½ 6 133
28 GM Riazantsev Alexander 2638 RUS 1 ½ ½ ½ 1 ½ 0 ½ ½ ½ ½ 6 109
30 GM Nepomniachtchi Ian 2634 RUS ½ ½ ½ 1 0 1 0 ½ 1 ½ ½ 6 131
32 GM Volkov Sergey 2633 RUS 1 1 ½ 1 ½ ½ ½ 1 1 ½ ½ 8 3
39 GM Tregubov Pavel V 2629 RUS 1 1 ½ ½ 1 1 1 ½ ½ ½ ½ 8 4
41 GM Khalifman Alexander 2628 RUS 1 ½ 1 ½ 1 ½ ½ ½ 1 ½ ½ 7,5 16
42 GM Kobalia Mikhail 2627 RUS ½ ½ 0 1 1 ½ ½ ½ 0 1 ½ 6 140
43 GM Najer Evgeniy 2627 RUS 1 1 ½ 0 1 ½ 1 ½ 1 ½ ½ 7,5 17
51 GM Potkin Vladimir 2617 RUS ½ ½ ½ ½ 1 ½ ½ 1 ½ 1 ½ 7 49
52 GM Vitiugov Nikita 2617 RUS ½ ½ 1 ½ ½ 1 ½ 1 ½ 1 0 7 44
58 GM Grachev Boris 2610 RUS ½ 1 1 ½ ½ 1 1 ½ ½ ½ 1 8 7
61 GM Galkin Alexander 2606 RUS 1 1 ½ ½ 0 0 1 1 ½ 1 1 7,5 26
76 GM Lysyj Igor 2595 RUS ½ ½ 0 1 1 1 ½ 0 ½ 1 ½ 6,5 88
78 GM Popov Ivan 2594 RUS ½ 1 1 ½ ½ 1 0 1 0 0 ½ 6 101
79 GM Kurnosov Igor 2593 RUS 1 1 1 ½ ½ ½ 0 ½ ½ 1 0 6,5 52
87 GM Khismatullin Denis 2584 RUS 1 0 1 ½ 1 ½ 1 ½ 0 1 1 7,5 25
93 GM Yemelin Vasily 2583 RUS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 336
97 GM Andreikin Dmitry 2580 RUS 1 0 1 1 ½ ½ 1 ½ ½ 1 ½ 7,5 29
99 GM Kokarev Dmitry 2579 RUS 1 1 ½ 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 ½ 6 98

108 GM Maletin Pavel 2574 RUS 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 ½ 5,5 163
110 GM Grigoriants Sergey 2573 RUS 1 1 1 1 0 0 ½ ½ 0 ½ ½ 6 93
112 GM Belov Vladimir 2571 RUS 1 ½ 0 1 ½ ½ 0 1 1 1 0 6,5 73
115 GM Bocharov Dmitry 2569 RUS 1 ½ 1 0 1 ½ ½ 0 1 0 ½ 6 105
117 GM Savchenko Boris 2569 RUS 1 0 1 1 ½ 0 0 ½ 0 ½ 1 5,5 164
122 GM Novikov Stanislav 2564 RUS 0 1 0 0 1 ½ 1 0 1 0 ½ 5 226
127 GM Shomoev Anton 2559 RUS 1 ½ 0 1 0 ½ ½ 1 ½ ½ ½ 6 122
132 GM Iljin Artem 2556 RUS 1 0 0 1 1 ½ ½ ½ ½ ½ ½ 6 117
134 GM Ovetchkin Roman 2556 RUS 1 ½ 0 1 0 ½ 1 0 ½ 1 ½ 6 121
137 GM Khairullin Ildar 2554 RUS 1 ½ ½ ½ 1 ½ ½ 1 0 1 ½ 7 35
142 GM Romanov Evgeny 2547 RUS 1 0 1 1 ½ ½ ½ 0 1 0 1 6,5 55
158 GM Kharitonov Alexandr 2526 RUS 1 ½ 0 1 ½ ½ 1 0 ½ ½ ½ 6 118
159 GM Popov Valerij 2525 RUS 1 ½ ½ ½ ½ ½ 1 1 0 ½ 1 7 39
179 GM Rakhmanov Aleksandr 2508 RUS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 324
186 IM Vokarev Sergey 2502 RUS ½ ½ 1 ½ ½ ½ ½ ½ 1 ½ ½ 6,5 61
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196 FM Nechepurenko Roman V 2485 RUS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 325
197 IM Papin Vasily 2483 RUS 0 1 ½ 0 0 1 0 1 0 ½ 1 5 225
216 IM Lintchevski Daniil 2450 RUS ½ ½ 1 ½ 0 ½ 0 1 1 1 ½ 6,5 82
225 IM Smirnov Artem 2438 RUS 1 0 ½ 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 4,5 234
254 IM Chudinovskikh Alexander M 2392 RUS ½ 1 ½ 0 0 0 ½ 0 ½ 0 1 4 275
275 FM Pankov German 2349 RUS 1 1 0 0 ½ ½ 0 ½ ½ 0 0 4 269
287 FM Reutsky Sergei 2302 RUS ½ ½ ½ 0 ½ ½ 0 0 ½ 1 1 5 221
296 Orlov Oleg 2285 RUS 0 ½ ½ 1 0 ½ 0 ½ 0 ½ ½ 4 279
9 WGM Pogonina Natalija 2470 RUS 1 ½ ½ 1 1 ½ 0 1 1 ½ ½ 7,5 9
18 IM Ovod Evgenija 2437 RUS 1 1 0 ½ ½ ½ 0 0 1 0 ½ 5 99
21 IM Kovalevskaya Ekaterina 2421 RUS 1 1 1 1 ½ ½ 0 ½ 1 0 0 6,5 29
22 IM Matveeva Svetlana 2420 RUS 1 ½ 1 ½ ½ ½ ½ ½ ½ 0 1 6,5 34
27 IM Tairova Elena 2412 RUS 0 1 1 0 1 1 ½ ½ ½ 1 0 6,5 37
34 IM Vasilevich Irina 2395 RUS 1 0 1 ½ 0 1 ½ ½ 0 ½ ½ 5,5 79
40 IM Turova Irina 2380 RUS ½ ½ 1 1 0 ½ 1 ½ ½ 1 ½ 7 25
41 WGM Stepovaia Tatiana 2378 RUS 1 1 ½ ½ 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 6 44
44 WGM Kovanova Baira 2372 RUS 1 0 1 ½ ½ 1 ½ 0 ½ ½ ½ 6 61
49 WIM Molchanova Tatjana 2359 RUS ½ ½ ½ ½ 1 ½ ½ 1 ½ ½ 1 7 27
59 WGM Demina Julia 2337 RUS 1 0 1 ½ ½ ½ 0 1 1 1 1 7,5 15
63 WGM Romanko Marina 2325 RUS 1 ½ 0 1 ½ 1 0 1 ½ 1 ½ 7 23
66 WGM Kursova Maria 2322 RUS 1 0 ½ ½ 0 1 0 0 ½ 0 1 4,5 128
68 WFM Akatova Ekaterina 2320 RUS 0 ½ 1 1 0 0 1 ½ 1 0 ½ 5,5 88
70 WGM Kochetkova Julia 2316 RUS 1 ½ ½ 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 6 52
79 WGM Shaidullina Sandugach 2298 RUS 1 0 1 0 0 ½ 1 ½ 1 0 ½ 5,5 84
80 WGM Zakurdjaeva Irina 2296 RUS 0 1 1 1 0 0 1 ½ ½ ½ ½ 6 53
86 WIM Komiagina Maria 2285 RUS ½ ½ 0 ½ 1 ½ ½ 1 0 ½ 0 5 97
87 WFM Gunina Valentina 2285 RUS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 158
91 WIM Ivkina Olga 2278 RUS 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 ½ 1 0 ½ 4 141
92 WIM Tarasova Viktoriya 2276 RUS 1 ½ 0 1 ½ ½ 0 ½ ½ ½ ½ 5,5 74

111 WIM Gromova Iulia 2232 RUS 0 0 0 ½ ½ 1 0 1 ½ 0 ½ 4 142
123 WFM Bogumil Tatiana 2194 RUS 0 ½ 1 ½ ½ ½ 0 1 0 0 0 4 131
133 Minina Veronika 2148 RUS 0 1 ½ ½ ½ 0 ½ 1 0 0 ½ 4,5 126
134 WFM Butuc Maria 2137 RUS 1 0 1 ½ ½ 0 ½ ½ ½ ½ ½ 5,5 78
148 WFM Khropova Larisa 2069 RUS ½ 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 3,5 150

Player overview for rus
Results of the last round for rus

Rd. Bo. No. Name Rtg Pts. Result Pts. Name Rtg No.
11 2 21 GM Baklan Vladimir 2647 7½ ½ - ½ 7½ GM Tregubov Pavel V 2629 39
11 4 32 GM Volkov Sergey 2633 7½ ½ - ½ 7½ GM L'Ami Erwin 2600 70
11 6 83 GM Nyback Tomi 2587 7 1 - 0 7 GM Motylev Alexander 2666 8
11 10 33 GM Vachier-Lagrave Maxime 2632 7 1 - 0 7 GM Vitiugov Nikita 2617 52
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11 11 38 GM Nielsen Peter Heine 2629 7 0 - 1 7 GM Grachev Boris 2610 58
11 12 41 GM Khalifman Alexander 2628 7 ½ - ½ 7 GM Vajda Levente 2582 95
11 13 97 GM Andreikin Dmitry 2580 7 ½ - ½ 7 GM Najer Evgeniy 2627 43
11 15 72 GM Markowski Tomasz 2598 6½ 1 - 0 6½ GM Timofeev Artyom 2664 11
11 19 23 GM Sargissian Gabriel 2643 6½ 1 - 0 6½ GM Kurnosov Igor 2593 79
11 21 29 GM Mchedlishvili Mikheil 2635 6½ 0 - 1 6½ GM Khismatullin Denis 2584 87
11 22 35 GM Smirin Ilia 2630 6½ 1 - 0 6½ GM Belov Vladimir 2571 112
11 25 51 GM Potkin Vladimir 2617 6½ ½ - ½ 6½ GM Khairullin Ildar 2554 137
11 27 61 GM Galkin Alexander 2606 6½ 1 - 0 6½ IM Sebag Marie 2521 166
11 34 159 GM Popov Valerij 2525 6 + - - 6 GM Pantsulaia Levan 2617 50
11 38 186 IM Vokarev Sergey 2502 6 ½ - ½ 6 GM Lysyj Igor 2595 76
11 43 216 IM Lintchevski Daniil 2450 6 ½ - ½ 6 GM Perunovic Milos 2579 101
11 46 115 GM Bocharov Dmitry 2569 5½ ½ - ½ 5½ GM Volokitin Andrei 2684 3
11 50 14 GM Tomashevsky Evgeny 2658 5½ ½ - ½ 5½ GM Nevednichy Vladislav 2558 129
11 51 127 GM Shomoev Anton 2559 5½ ½ - ½ 5½ GM Moiseenko Alexander 2650 18
11 52 132 GM Iljin Artem 2556 5½ ½ - ½ 5½ GM Sakaev Konstantin 2649 20
11 53 27 GM Delchev Aleksander 2639 5½ ½ - ½ 5½ GM Ovetchkin Roman 2556 134
11 54 133 GM Marin Mihail 2556 5½ ½ - ½ 5½ GM Riazantsev Alexander 2638 28
11 55 141 GM Dizdar Goran 2548 5½ ½ - ½ 5½ GM Nepomniachtchi Ian 2634 30
11 57 147 GM Drasko Milan 2536 5½ ½ - ½ 5½ GM Kobalia Mikhail 2627 42
11 58 158 GM Kharitonov Alexandr 2526 5½ ½ - ½ 5½ GM Wojtaszek Radoslaw 2625 46
11 63 163 GM Jones Gawain 2522 5½ ½ - ½ 5½ GM Popov Ivan 2594 78
11 65 82 GM Bartel Mateusz 2588 5½ 0 - 1 5½ GM Romanov Evgeny 2547 142
11 68 99 GM Kokarev Dmitry 2579 5½ ½ - ½ 5½ GM Naumann Alexander 2523 162
11 73 212 IM Sanikidze Tornike 2458 5½ ½ - ½ 5½ GM Grigoriants Sergey 2573 110
11 84 181 GM Stanojoski Zvonko 2506 5 ½ - ½ 5 GM Maletin Pavel 2574 108
11 102 225 IM Smirnov Artem 2438 4½ 0 - 1 4½ GM Savchenko Boris 2569 117
11 103 223 IM Baumegger Siegfried 2440 4½ ½ - ½ 4½ GM Novikov Stanislav 2564 122
11 120 260 Chigladze Iveri 2384 4 0 - 1 4 IM Papin Vasily 2483 197
11 126 275 FM Pankov German 2349 4 0 - 1 4 IM Perunovic Miodrag 2420 234
11 127 236 GM Petkov Vladimir 2415 4 0 - 1 4 FM Reutsky Sergei 2302 287
11 138 248 IM Willemze Thomas 2399 3½ ½ - ½ 3½ Orlov Oleg 2285 296
11 148 254 IM Chudinovskikh Alexander M 2392 3 1 - 0 3 IM Medancic Rikard 2247 304
11 161 93 GM Yemelin Vasily 2583 0 0 not paired
11 164 179 GM Rakhmanov Aleksandr 2508 0 0 not paired
11 166 196 FM Nechepurenko Roman V 2485 0 0 not paired
11 5 4 IM Muzychuk Anna 2486 7 ½ - ½ 7 WGM Pogonina Natalija 2470 9
11 10 21 IM Kovalevskaya Ekaterina 2421 6½ 0 - 1 6½ WGM Demina Julia 2337 59
11 11 30 IM Lomineishvili Maia 2400 6½ 1 - 0 6½ IM Tairova Elena 2412 27
11 13 40 IM Turova Irina 2380 6½ ½ - ½ 6½ IM Atalik Ekaterina 2409 29
11 14 38 IM Repkova Eva 2381 6½ ½ - ½ 6½ WGM Romanko Marina 2325 63
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11 20 49 WIM Molchanova Tatjana 2359 6 1 - 0 6 WGM Stepovaia Tatiana 2378 41
11 22 22 IM Matveeva Svetlana 2420 5½ 1 - 0 6 WGM Mamedjarova Zeinab 2322 67
11 26 44 WGM Kovanova Baira 2372 5½ ½ - ½ 5½ WIM Andriasian Siranush 2278 89
11 33 80 WGM Zakurdjaeva Irina 2296 5½ ½ - ½ 5½ WIM Galojan Lilit 2324 65
11 38 34 IM Vasilevich Irina 2395 5 ½ - ½ 5 WIM Ionica Iulia-Ionela 2278 90
11 40 64 WIM Sandu Mihaela 2325 5 ½ - ½ 5 WIM Tarasova Viktoriya 2276 92
11 41 102 WGM Makropoulou Marina 2254 5 ½ - ½ 5 WFM Akatova Ekaterina 2320 68
11 43 70 WGM Kochetkova Julia 2316 5 1 - 0 5 WIM Marin Irina Luiza 2182 129
11 45 134 WFM Butuc Maria 2137 5 ½ - ½ 5 WGM Shaidullina Sandugach 2298 79
11 49 103 WGM Golubenko Valentina 2253 5 1 - 0 5 WIM Komiagina Maria 2285 86
11 50 112 WIM Umudova Nargiz 2222 4½ ½ - ½ 4½ IM Ovod Evgenija 2437 18
11 63 110 WIM Seps Monika 2237 4 ½ - ½ 4 Minina Veronika 2148 133
11 65 149 Ikonomopoulou Maria 2050 4 1 - 0 4 WFM Bogumil Tatiana 2194 123
11 66 120 WIM Papadopoulou Vera 2199 4 ½ - ½ 3½ WIM Ivkina Olga 2278 91
11 67 66 WGM Kursova Maria 2322 3½ 1 - 0 3½ WFM Cherednichenko Elena 2155 132
11 69 141 Grapsa Georgia 2098 3½ ½ - ½ 3½ WIM Gromova Iulia 2232 111
11 77 148 WFM Khropova Larisa 2069 2½ 1 - 0 2½ Boyarchenko Marie 1877 155
11 80 87 WFM Gunina Valentina 2285 0 0 not paired
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Rp K rtg+/- Group
2689 10 3,2 MEN section
2617 10 -6,3 MEN section
2523 10 -17,9 MEN section
2543 10 -15,4 MEN section
2562 10 -10,5 MEN section
2547 10 -13,2 MEN section
2756 10 17,2 MEN section
2770 10 19,9 MEN section
2699 10 10,6 MEN section
2537 10 -13,5 MEN section
2699 10 10,7 MEN section
2603 10 -2,2 MEN section
2635 10 2,3 MEN section
2733 10 17,4 MEN section
2643 10 5,5 MEN section
2523 10 -10,1 MEN section
2562 10 -4,7 MEN section
2630 10 6,1 MEN section
2677 10 14,3 MEN section

0 10 0 MEN section
2662 10 13,9 MEN section
2576 10 0,2 MEN section
2462 10 -15,1 MEN section
2610 10 5,5 MEN section
2619 10 7,8 MEN section
2609 10 6,2 MEN section
2481 10 -12 MEN section
2369 10 -28,1 MEN section
2561 10 0,5 MEN section
2586 10 4,9 MEN section
2550 10 -0,7 MEN section
2688 10 20,6 MEN section
2618 10 11,9 MEN section
2564 10 7,9 MEN section
2627 10 15,7 MEN section

0 10 0 MEN section
2670 10 25,5 MEN section
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0 10 0 MEN section
2394 10 -12,9 MEN section
2609 10 24,1 MEN section
2433 10 0,3 MEN section
2334 15 -12,75 MEN section
2417 15 13,95 MEN section
2424 15 25,65 MEN section
2338 15 10,95 MEN section
2532 10 9,5 WOMEN section
2254 10 -26,2 WOMEN section
2451 10 4,9 WOMEN section
2404 10 -2,2 WOMEN section
2373 10 -5,5 WOMEN section
2272 10 -18,3 WOMEN section
2403 10 3,6 WOMEN section
2395 10 2,6 WOMEN section
2298 15 -15,75 WOMEN section
2386 15 5,85 WOMEN section
2479 10 21,5 WOMEN section
2454 15 29,25 WOMEN section
2125 15 -42,75 WOMEN section
2186 15 -26,85 WOMEN section
2339 15 5,1 WOMEN section
2187 15 -19,05 WOMEN section
2362 15 14,4 WOMEN section
2276 15 -1,65 WOMEN section

0 15 0 WOMEN section
2036 15 -52,2 WOMEN section
2330 15 10,35 WOMEN section
1983 15 -49,35 WOMEN section
2183 15 -2,25 WOMEN section
2236 15 18 WOMEN section
2325 15 40,2 WOMEN section
1896 15 -31,35 WOMEN section
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Player details for rus

Rd. SNo Name Rtg FED Pts. Res. we w-we K rtg+/-
GM Motylev Alexander  2666 RUS Rp:2689 Pts. 7

1 176 GM Tukhaev Adam 2512 UKR 5,5 s ½ 0,71 -0,21 10 -2,1
2 174 GM Carlsson Pontus 2513 SWE 5,5 w 1 0,7 0,3 10 3
3 85 GM Halkias Stelios 2584 GRE 5,5 s ½ 0,61 -0,11 10 -1,1
4 121 GM Markos Jan 2565 SVK 6,5 w 1 0,64 0,36 10 3,6
5 88 GM Lenic Luka 2584 SLO 6 s 1 0,61 0,39 10 3,9
6 71 GM Macieja Bartlomiej 2599 POL 6,5 w ½ 0,59 -0,09 10 -0,9
7 96 GM Werle Jan 2581 NED 5,5 s 1 0,62 0,38 10 3,8
8 1 GM Movsesian Sergei 2695 SVK 8 w ½ 0,46 0,04 10 0,4
9 47 GM Caruana Fabiano 2620 ITA 6,5 s ½ 0,56 -0,06 10 -0,6
10 55 GM Hracek Zbynek 2613 CZE 7,5 w ½ 0,57 -0,07 10 -0,7
11 83 GM Nyback Tomi 2587 FIN 8 s 0 0,61 -0,61 10 -6,1

GM Timofeev Artyom  2664 RUS Rp:2617 Pts. 6,5
1 179 GM Rakhmanov Aleksandr 2508 RUS 0 - 1K
2 115 GM Bocharov Dmitry 2569 RUS 6 w ½ 0,63 -0,13 10 -1,3
3 109 GM Minasian Artashes 2574 ARM 6 w 1 0,62 0,38 10 3,8
4 71 GM Macieja Bartlomiej 2599 POL 6,5 s 0 0,59 -0,59 10 -5,9
5 188 IM Saric Ivan 2500 CRO 5,5 s 1 0,72 0,28 10 2,8
6 83 GM Nyback Tomi 2587 FIN 8 w ½ 0,61 -0,11 10 -1,1
7 85 GM Halkias Stelios 2584 GRE 5,5 s ½ 0,61 -0,11 10 -1,1
8 84 GM Azarov Sergei 2584 BLR 5,5 w 1 0,61 0,39 10 3,9
9 57 GM Gurevich Mikhail 2611 TUR 7,5 s ½ 0,57 -0,07 10 -0,7
10 64 GM Gustafsson Jan 2603 GER 7,5 w ½ 0,58 -0,08 10 -0,8
11 72 GM Markowski Tomasz 2598 POL 7,5 s 0 0,59 -0,59 10 -5,9

GM Tomashevsky Evgeny  2658 RUS Rp:2523 Pts. 6
1 182 GM Saric Ante 2505 CRO 5 s ½ 0,7 -0,2 10 -2
2 178 GM Narciso Dublan Marc 2509 ESP 6,5 w ½ 0,7 -0,2 10 -2
3 186 IM Vokarev Sergey 2502 RUS 6,5 s 0 0,71 -0,71 10 -7,1
4 318 Kourousis Epaminondas 2191 GRE 4 s 1 0,92 0,08 10 0,8
5 183 IM Mateuta Gabriel 2504 ROU 5,5 w ½ 0,71 -0,21 10 -2,1
6 172 GM Radulski Julian 2514 BUL 6,5 s ½ 0,69 -0,19 10 -1,9
7 190 IM Bojkov Dejan 2492 BUL 5,5 w 1 0,72 0,28 10 2,8
8 212 IM Sanikidze Tornike 2458 GEO 6 w ½ 0,76 -0,26 10 -2,6
9 121 GM Markos Jan 2565 SVK 6,5 s ½ 0,63 -0,13 10 -1,3
10 127 GM Shomoev Anton 2559 RUS 6 w ½ 0,64 -0,14 10 -1,4
11 129 GM Nevednichy Vladislav 2558 ROU 6 w ½ 0,64 -0,14 10 -1,4

GM Sakaev Konstantin  2649 RUS Rp:2543 Pts. 6
1 188 IM Saric Ivan 2500 CRO 5,5 s 0 0,7 -0,7 10 -7
2 258 FM Lilov Valeri 2385 BUL 4,5 w 1 0,82 0,18 10 1,8
3 192 IM Sulashvili Malkhaz 2491 GEO 5 s ½ 0,71 -0,21 10 -2,1
4 177 GM Heberla Bartlomiej 2509 POL 5,5 w 1 0,69 0,31 10 3,1
5 123 GM Parligras Mircea 2561 ROU 6 s ½ 0,62 -0,12 10 -1,2
6 121 GM Markos Jan 2565 SVK 6,5 w ½ 0,62 -0,12 10 -1,2
7 131 GM Markus Robert 2557 SRB 5 s 0 0,63 -0,63 10 -6,3
8 278 Macak Stefan 2342 SVK 6 w 1 0,86 0,14 10 1,4
9 127 GM Shomoev Anton 2559 RUS 6 s ½ 0,62 -0,12 10 -1,2
10 141 GM Dizdar Goran 2548 CRO 6 w ½ 0,64 -0,14 10 -1,4
11 132 GM Iljin Artem 2556 RUS 6 s ½ 0,63 -0,13 10 -1,3

GM Riazantsev Alexander  2638 RUS Rp:2562 Pts. 6
1 196 FM Nechepurenko Roman V 2485 RUS 0 - 1K
2 125 GM Meier Georg 2560 GER 6 w ½ 0,61 -0,11 10 -1,1
3 121 GM Markos Jan 2565 SVK 6,5 s ½ 0,6 -0,1 10 -1
4 123 GM Parligras Mircea 2561 ROU 6 w ½ 0,61 -0,11 10 -1,1
5 131 GM Markus Robert 2557 SRB 5 s 1 0,61 0,39 10 3,9
6 101 GM Perunovic Milos 2579 SRB 6,5 w ½ 0,58 -0,08 10 -0,8
7 97 GM Andreikin Dmitry 2580 RUS 7,5 s 0 0,58 -0,58 10 -5,8
8 119 GM Zhigalko Sergei 2568 BLR 7 w ½ 0,6 -0,1 10 -1
9 135 GM Vuckovic Bojan 2556 SRB 5,5 s ½ 0,61 -0,11 10 -1,1
10 147 GM Drasko Milan 2536 MNE 6 w ½ 0,64 -0,14 10 -1,4
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11 133 GM Marin Mihail 2556 ROU 6 s ½ 0,61 -0,11 10 -1,1
GM Nepomniachtchi Ian  2634 RUS Rp:2547 Pts. 6

1 198 GM Berescu Alin 2481 ROU 5,5 s ½ 0,7 -0,2 10 -2
2 194 IM Nikolov Momchil 2488 BUL 5,5 w ½ 0,7 -0,2 10 -2
3 200 GM Janev Evgeni 2472 BUL 6,5 s ½ 0,71 -0,21 10 -2,1
4 197 IM Papin Vasily 2483 RUS 5 w 1 0,7 0,3 10 3
5 137 GM Khairullin Ildar 2554 RUS 7 s 0 0,61 -0,61 10 -6,1
6 192 IM Sulashvili Malkhaz 2491 GEO 5 w 1 0,69 0,31 10 3,1
7 135 GM Vuckovic Bojan 2556 SRB 5,5 s 0 0,61 -0,61 10 -6,1
8 180 IM Szabo Krisztian 2507 HUN 5,5 s ½ 0,67 -0,17 10 -1,7
9 175 GM Czebe Attila 2513 HUN 5,5 w 1 0,66 0,34 10 3,4
10 158 GM Kharitonov Alexandr 2526 RUS 6 w ½ 0,65 -0,15 10 -1,5
11 141 GM Dizdar Goran 2548 CRO 6 s ½ 0,62 -0,12 10 -1,2

GM Volkov Sergey  2633 RUS Rp:2756 Pts. 8
1 200 GM Janev Evgeni 2472 BUL 6,5 s 1 0,71 0,29 10 2,9
2 129 GM Nevednichy Vladislav 2558 ROU 6 w 1 0,6 0,4 10 4
3 99 GM Kokarev Dmitry 2579 RUS 6 s ½ 0,58 -0,08 10 -0,8
4 101 GM Perunovic Milos 2579 SRB 6,5 w 1 0,58 0,42 10 4,2
5 79 GM Kurnosov Igor 2593 RUS 6,5 w ½ 0,56 -0,06 10 -0,6
6 103 GM Laznicka Viktor 2578 CZE 7,5 s ½ 0,58 -0,08 10 -0,8
7 77 GM Pavasovic Dusko 2595 SLO 7,5 w ½ 0,55 -0,05 10 -0,5
8 83 GM Nyback Tomi 2587 FIN 8 s 1 0,56 0,44 10 4,4
9 128 GM Lupulescu Constantin 2558 ROU 7,5 w 1 0,6 0,4 10 4
10 1 GM Movsesian Sergei 2695 SVK 8 s ½ 0,41 0,09 10 0,9
11 70 GM L'Ami Erwin 2600 NED 8 w ½ 0,55 -0,05 10 -0,5

GM Tregubov Pavel V  2629 RUS Rp:2770 Pts. 8
1 207 IM Jojua Davit 2463 GEO 6,5 w 1 0,72 0,28 10 2,8
2 133 GM Marin Mihail 2556 ROU 6 s 1 0,6 0,4 10 4
3 102 GM Spasov Vasil 2579 BUL 6,5 w ½ 0,57 -0,07 10 -0,7
4 103 GM Laznicka Viktor 2578 CZE 7,5 s ½ 0,57 -0,07 10 -0,7
5 104 GM Dziuba Marcin 2577 POL 6 w 1 0,57 0,43 10 4,3
6 110 GM Grigoriants Sergey 2573 RUS 6 s 1 0,58 0,42 10 4,2
7 49 GM Mamedov Rauf 2617 AZE 7,5 w 1 0,52 0,48 10 4,8
8 37 GM Sutovsky Emil 2630 ISR 7,5 w ½ 0,5 0 10 0
9 1 GM Movsesian Sergei 2695 SVK 8 s ½ 0,41 0,09 10 0,9
10 33 GM Vachier-Lagrave Maxime 2632 FRA 8 w ½ 0,5 0 10 0
11 21 GM Baklan Vladimir 2647 UKR 8 s ½ 0,47 0,03 10 0,3

GM Khalifman Alexander  2628 RUS Rp:2699 Pts. 7,5
1 209 GM Sanduleac Vasile 2461 MDA 6 w 1 0,72 0,28 10 2,8
2 134 GM Ovetchkin Roman 2556 RUS 6 s ½ 0,6 -0,1 10 -1
3 138 GM Steingrimsson Hedinn 2551 ISL 6 w 1 0,61 0,39 10 3,9
4 106 GM Erdos Viktor 2576 HUN 6,5 s ½ 0,57 -0,07 10 -0,7
5 116 GM Buhmann Rainer 2569 GER 6,5 w 1 0,58 0,42 10 4,2
6 113 GM Stevic Hrvoje 2571 CRO 6 s ½ 0,58 -0,08 10 -0,8
7 103 GM Laznicka Viktor 2578 CZE 7,5 w ½ 0,57 -0,07 10 -0,7
8 90 GM Baramidze David 2583 GER 6,5 s ½ 0,56 -0,06 10 -0,6
9 87 GM Khismatullin Denis 2584 RUS 7,5 w 1 0,56 0,44 10 4,4
10 58 GM Grachev Boris 2610 RUS 8 s ½ 0,53 -0,03 10 -0,3
11 95 GM Vajda Levente 2582 ROU 7,5 w ½ 0,56 -0,06 10 -0,6

GM Kobalia Mikhail  2627 RUS Rp:2537 Pts. 6
1 210 IM Khmelniker Ilya 2459 ISR 4,5 s ½ 0,72 -0,22 10 -2,2
2 214 IM Margvelashvili Giorgi 2455 GEO 5,5 w ½ 0,73 -0,23 10 -2,3
3 198 GM Berescu Alin 2481 ROU 5,5 s 0 0,7 -0,7 10 -7
4 236 GM Petkov Vladimir 2415 BUL 4 w 1 0,77 0,23 10 2,3
5 206 IM Jakovljevic Vlado 2463 BIH 5 s 1 0,72 0,28 10 2,8
6 143 GM Jovanovic Zoran 2546 CRO 6 w ½ 0,61 -0,11 10 -1,1
7 144 GM Zhigalko Andrey 2545 BLR 6 s ½ 0,61 -0,11 10 -1,1
8 156 IM Braun Arik 2529 GER 5,5 w ½ 0,63 -0,13 10 -1,3
9 123 GM Parligras Mircea 2561 ROU 6 s 0 0,59 -0,59 10 -5,9
10 169 IM Rusev Krasimir 2516 BUL 5,5 w 1 0,65 0,35 10 3,5
11 147 GM Drasko Milan 2536 MNE 6 s ½ 0,62 -0,12 10 -1,2
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GM Najer Evgeniy  2627 RUS Rp:2699 Pts. 7,5
1 211 Filip Lucian 2459 ROU 5 w 1 0,72 0,28 10 2,8
2 136 GM Sulskis Sarunas 2555 LTU 6 s 1 0,6 0,4 10 4
3 103 GM Laznicka Viktor 2578 CZE 7,5 w ½ 0,57 -0,07 10 -0,7
4 113 GM Stevic Hrvoje 2571 CRO 6 s 0 0,58 -0,58 10 -5,8
5 148 GM Aveskulov Valeriy 2535 UKR 7 w 1 0,63 0,37 10 3,7
6 106 GM Erdos Viktor 2576 HUN 6,5 s ½ 0,57 -0,07 10 -0,7
7 108 GM Maletin Pavel 2574 RUS 5,5 w 1 0,57 0,43 10 4,3
8 120 GM Papaioannou Ioannis 2566 GRE 7,5 s ½ 0,58 -0,08 10 -0,8
9 137 GM Khairullin Ildar 2554 RUS 7 w 1 0,6 0,4 10 4
10 6 GM Akopian Vladimir 2673 ARM 7,5 w ½ 0,44 0,06 10 0,6
11 97 GM Andreikin Dmitry 2580 RUS 7,5 s ½ 0,57 -0,07 10 -0,7

GM Potkin Vladimir  2617 RUS Rp:2603 Pts. 7
1 219 FM Ter-Sahakyan Samvel 2449 ARM 7 w ½ 0,72 -0,22 10 -2,2
2 227 IM Kaplan Sasha 2428 ISR 5 s ½ 0,75 -0,25 10 -2,5
3 207 IM Jojua Davit 2463 GEO 6,5 w ½ 0,71 -0,21 10 -2,1
4 199 GM Tratar Marko 2477 SLO 5 s ½ 0,69 -0,19 10 -1,9
5 209 GM Sanduleac Vasile 2461 MDA 6 w 1 0,71 0,29 10 2,9
6 164 GM Brkic Ante 2521 CRO 5,5 s ½ 0,63 -0,13 10 -1,3
7 154 GM Jianu Vlad-Cristian 2531 ROU 5,5 w ½ 0,62 -0,12 10 -1,2
8 171 IM Nanu Ciprian-Costica 2515 ROU 5,5 s 1 0,64 0,36 10 3,6
9 126 GM Balogh Csaba 2559 HUN 6 w ½ 0,58 -0,08 10 -0,8
10 129 GM Nevednichy Vladislav 2558 ROU 6 s 1 0,58 0,42 10 4,2
11 137 GM Khairullin Ildar 2554 RUS 7 w ½ 0,59 -0,09 10 -0,9

GM Vitiugov Nikita  2617 RUS Rp:2635 Pts. 7
1 220 IM Collas Didier 2446 FRA 5 s ½ 0,73 -0,23 10 -2,3
2 216 IM Lintchevski Daniil 2450 RUS 6,5 w ½ 0,72 -0,22 10 -2,2
3 206 IM Jakovljevic Vlado 2463 BIH 5 s 1 0,71 0,29 10 2,9
4 152 GM Blagojevic Dragisa 2532 MNE 5,5 w ½ 0,62 -0,12 10 -1,2
5 159 GM Popov Valerij 2525 RUS 7 s ½ 0,63 -0,13 10 -1,3
6 155 GM Kulaots Kaido 2530 EST 6 w 1 0,62 0,38 10 3,8
7 115 GM Bocharov Dmitry 2569 RUS 6 s ½ 0,57 -0,07 10 -0,7
8 129 GM Nevednichy Vladislav 2558 ROU 6 w 1 0,58 0,42 10 4,2
9 97 GM Andreikin Dmitry 2580 RUS 7,5 s ½ 0,55 -0,05 10 -0,5
10 107 GM Lopez Martinez Josep Manuel 2575 ESP 6 w 1 0,56 0,44 10 4,4
11 33 GM Vachier-Lagrave Maxime 2632 FRA 8 s 0 0,48 -0,48 10 -4,8

GM Grachev Boris  2610 RUS Rp:2733 Pts. 8
1 226 IM Kozhuharov Spas 2433 BUL 4,5 s ½ 0,73 -0,23 10 -2,3
2 222 GM Butnorius Algimantas 2442 LTU 5 w 1 0,72 0,28 10 2,8
3 155 GM Kulaots Kaido 2530 EST 6 s 1 0,61 0,39 10 3,9
4 141 GM Dizdar Goran 2548 CRO 6 w ½ 0,59 -0,09 10 -0,9
5 120 GM Papaioannou Ioannis 2566 GRE 7,5 s ½ 0,56 -0,06 10 -0,6
6 170 IM Szabo Gergely 2516 ROU 5,5 w 1 0,63 0,37 10 3,7
7 99 GM Kokarev Dmitry 2579 RUS 6 s 1 0,54 0,46 10 4,6

You find all details to this tournament under  http://chess-results.com/tnr12085.aspx?lan=1
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